MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-EIGHT.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820.

PORTLAND.

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD.....PRINTER TO THE STATE.
1828.

CHAPTER LIV.

Resolve in favor of Charles S. Daveis.

Resolved, That the Governor and Council be, and they hereby are authorized to examine and allow the accounts of Charles S. Daveis for monies paid and expenses incurred in obtaining evidence in relation to aggressions on the territory and citizens of this State, by the citizens and government of the Province of New Brunswick, so far as the same may be considered by them substantiated by proof, and to allow said Daveis the further sum of three dollars per day for the time he was employed in that service: And the Governor is hereby authorized and directed to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the amount of said sums.

[Approved by the Governor, February 25, 1828.]

CHAPTER LV.

Resolve relative to the publication of Special or Private Acts and of Resolves.

Resolved, That the Special or Private Acts, and Resolves, passed by preceding Legislatures of this State, together with such as may be passed at the present session, constitute the first volume of each, agreeably to the provisions of the Resolve, entitled "Resolve directing the manner in which the Laws shall be printed," passed the twenty eighth day of June, one thousand eight hundred and twenty; and that the Secretary of State cause a title page, table of contents, and general index to be prepared for each volume, and published with the Acts and Resolves, passed at the present session.

Resolved further, That a sum not exceeding one hundred dollars be, and hereby is appropriated for the purpose of defraying the expense of preparing said title page, table of contents, and general index, to be allowed and paid out of the Treasury, under the direction of the Governor and Council.

Resolved further, That the Secretary of State cause twenty sets of said Acts and Resolves to be substantially bound, and properly lettered, for the use of the Executive and Legislative Departments of the Government.

[Approved by the Governor, February 25, 1828.]